ARGO
RESPONSE
PARTS MANUAL
Model Nos. V899-65
From Serial #R19647
Ontario Drive & Gear Limited            Manual No. 899-65-3                     09/2002                        5C
Phone (519) 662-2840  Fax (519) 662-2421                                                 Printed in Canada
                                                                                             Ontario Drive & Gear Limited

Model Identification
RESPONSE - Model Nos. V899-65
Explanation of Parts Manual Format
Ref - Reference number between assembly diagram and component parts list
Part No. - Argo replacement part number for identification and re-ordering
Description - Part description for identification and re-ordering
Qty - Indicates the quantity of a part used in an Assembly
i
Ontario Drive & Gear Limited
Phone (519) 662-2840  Fax (519) 662-2421
Using the Parts Manual
1. Find the major vehicle assembly in the Table of
Contents on this page, and turn to that section.
2. Locate the part in the illustration that you wish to
order.
3. Refer to the parts list in that section.
4. Find the correct part number (Part No.), part de-
scription (Description) and correct quantity (Qty).
5. Use only this information to order ARGO replace-
ment parts.  DO NOT attempt to order a replace-
ment part by reference number or page number.
Table of Contents
Foreword ....................................................... i
Model Identification ....................................... i
Using the Parts Manual ................................ ii
1.0 Transmission ..........................................1
2.0 Intake and Exhaust System ...................3
3.0 Clutch System ........................................4
4.0 Power Pack Assembly ............................5
5.0 Brake System - Hydraulic .......................7
6.0 Vehicle Body & Firewall .........................9
7.0 Frame & Drive System......................... 11
8.0 Fuel System & Seat Assembly .............13
9.0 Electrical System .................................15
ii
                                                                                                       Ontario Drive & Gear Limited
                                                                                  Phone (519) 662-2840  Fax (519) 662-2421
Response Parts Manual1.0 Transmission
1
                                                                                                       Ontario Drive & Gear Limited
                                                                                  Phone (519) 662-2840  Fax (519) 662-2421
Response Parts Manual2.0 Intake and Exhaust System
3
      Ref.    Qty.      Part #             Description
1 1 603-81 Duct, Intake
2 2 112-48 Screw, T/S HH#14x2.25 Zinc
3 1 603-82 Seal
4 2 120-29 Spacer,.26 ID x 1.12 LG
5 6 108-08 Washer, .28 x .62 x .04 Zinc
6 2 120-13 Rivet 3/16 x 5/8 - Black
7 2 125-58 Washer, Fibre - W-77F
8 1 707-28 Support, Exhaust Duct
9 2 805024 Gasket
10 4 108-02 Lockwasher 5/16 Hi-Collar Bare
11 4 112-30 SHCS M8x1,25x20mm Zinc
12 1 807-90 Muffler, B&S V-Twin Weld Ass’y
13 2 126-57 Spring, Extension- 7/16x2.14
14 1 807-92 Pipe, Mufflertail - B&S
15 1 807-85 Shield, Muffler Heat
16 6 112-19 Screw, IHWH T/C Slot 1/4-20x1/2
17 1 707-32 Duct, Exhaust
18 2 120-04 Washer .19x.50x.08 Zinc
19 7 120-05 Washer .19x.50x.04 Zinc
20 1 707-31P Screen, Exhaust
21 7 125-59 Washer, Fibre -.062x.25x.50
22 7 120-09 Rivet 3/16 x 1 - Black
23 1 807-67 Spark Arrester